Recei ved: 04/21/ 2004

PSC NGO 12 GAS
COVPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRI C CORPORATI ON

I NI TI AL EFFECTI VE DATE: 06/ 07/04 SUPERSEDI NG
Service Cassifications
Nunber Availability
1 Resi dence Rate Entire Territory
2 Commercial and Industrial Rate Entire Territory
3 O f-Peak Large Vol une Rate
Priority A Cancel ed
4 O f-Peak Large Vol une Rate
Priority B Cancel ed
5 Seasonal Rate Cancel ed
6 Firm Transportation Rate - Core Entire Territory
7 Interruptible Transportation Rate Cancel ed
8 Interruptible Rate Entire Territory
9 Interruptible Transportation/
St andby Sal es Service
Entire Territory
10 Capacity Brokering Entire Territory
11 Firm Transportation - Core Entire Territory
12 Aggregated Firm Transportati on Rate Entire Territory
- Residence
13 Aggregated Firm Transportati on Rate Entire Territory
- Commercial and Industrial
14 Interruptible Transportation Service Entire Territory
- Electric Generation Facilities
15 Di stributed Generation Entire Territory

- Commercial and I ndustri al

I ssued by: Arthur R Upright. Senior Vice President. Poughkeepsie,

Cancel |l ed by 4 Rev.

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

LEAF:
REVI SI ON:
REVI SI ON:

Leaf No.

New Yor k

Leaf No. 4 Effective 08/02/2007

148

151

155

156

157

158

165

166

170

176

181

186

191

196

204

CANCELLED
06/ 07/ 2004



