Received: 04/21/2004 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 06/07/2004

PSC NO: 12 GAS LEAF: 4
COMPANY: CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION REVISION: 3
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/07/04 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 2

## Service Classifications

Number		<u>Availability</u>	Leaf No.
1	Residence Rate	Entire Territory	148
2	Commercial and Industrial Rate	Entire Territory	151
3	Off-Peak Large Volume Rate Priority A	Canceled	155
4	Off-Peak Large Volume Rate Priority B	Canceled	156
5	Seasonal Rate	Canceled	157
6	Firm Transportation Rate - Core	Entire Territory	158
7	Interruptible Transportation Rate	Canceled	165
8	Interruptible Rate	Entire Territory	166
9	Interruptible Transportation/ Standby Sales Service		
	-	Entire Territory	170
10	Capacity Brokering	Entire Territory	176
11	Firm Transportation - Core	Entire Territory	181
12	Aggregated Firm Transportation Rate - Residence	Entire Territory	186
13	Aggregated Firm Transportation Rate - Commercial and Industrial	Entire Territory	191
14	Interruptible Transportation Service - Electric Generation Facilities	Entire Territory	196
15	Distributed Generation - Commercial and Industrial	Entire Territory	204

Issued by: Arthur R. Upright, Senior Vice President, Poughkeepsie, New York